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Subcommittee Members 
Chair, Public Utilities Commission 
Dianne Martin, Chair 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH 03301 
Dianne.h.Martin@puc.nh.gov 
Tel. (603) 271-2437 

Department of Environmental Services 
Designee 
Michael Fitzgerald 
29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95 
Concord, NH 03302-0095 
william.m.fitzgerald@des.nh.gov 
Tel: (603) 271-2958 
Cell: (603) 491-4142 

Commissioner, Public Utilities Commission 
Daniel C. Goldner 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH 03301 
daniel.c.goldner@puc.nh.gov 
Tel: (603) 271-2437 

State Librarian, Department of Natural and 
Cultural Resources 
Designee 
Michael C. York 
172 Pembroke Road 
PO Box 1856 
Concord, NH 03301 
michael.york@dncr.nh.gov 
Tel: (603) 271-2397 

Commissioner, Department of 
Transportation 
Victoria Sheehan 
7 Hazen Drive, PO Box 483 
Concord, NH 03302-0483 
Victoria.Sheehan@dot.nh.gov 
Tel. (603) 271-1484 

Public Member 
Robert A. Baines 
Manchester, NH 
bobbaines@outlook.com 
Term: September 20, 2018 - September 20, 
2022 

Public Member 
Lisa R. Noe 
Laconia, NH 
lnoe2@metrocast.net 
Term: :April 17, 2019 - March 27, 2023 

 

 
 
Committee Staff 
Attorney 
Department of Justice 
Michael R. Haley 
33 Capitol Street 
Concord, NH  03301 
Michael.r.haley@doj.nh.gov 

Chairwoman, Public Utilities Commission 
Dianne Martin 
dianne.h.martin@puc.nh.gov 
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Parties 
Brox Environmental Citizens 
c/o Suzanne Fournier, Coordinator 
9 Woodward Drive 
Milford, NH 03055-3122 
broxEnvironCitizens2@comcast.net 

Granite Apollo, LLC 
Olivewood Energy 
114 N. Main Street, 4th Floor 
Concord, NH  03301 
dom@olivewoodenergy.com 

Michael Caplan 
Milford Spartan Solar, LLC 
c/o Olivewood Energy LLC 
470 James St., Suite 7 
New Haven, CT  06513 
mike@olivewoodenergy.com 

Barry Needleman 
McLane Middleton 
11 South Main St., Suite 500 
Concord, NH  03301 
Barry.needleman@mclane.com 

John J. Ratigan 
Town of Milford 
Donahue, Tucker & Ciandella, PLLC 
16 Acadia Lane, P.O. Box 630 
Exeter, NH  03833-4936 
jratigan@dtclawyers.com 

Counsel Brox Environmental Citizens 
A Eli Leino 
Primmer Piper Eggleston & Crammer PC 
900 Elm St., 19th Floor 
PO Box 3600 
Manchester, NH  03105 
eleino@primmer.com 

Eli Leino, Esq. 
Primmer Piper Eggleston & Cramer 
900 Elm St., 19th Floor, P.O. Box 3600 
Manchester, NH 03101 
eleino@primmer.com 

 

 
Interested Persons 
Annie Ropeik 
New Hampshire Public Radio 
aropeik@nhpr.org 

Michael J. Iacopino 
Brennan Lenehan 
85 Brook St. 
Manchester, NH  03104 
miacopino@brennanlenehan.com 
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